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BEFORE THE
FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

DOCKET NO. 100410-EI

In the Matter of:

REVIEW OF FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT
COMPANY'S EARNINGS.

PROCEEDINGS: COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA
ITEM NO. 11

COMMISSIONERS

PARTICIPATING: CHAIRMAN ART GRAHAM
COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR
COMMISSIONER NATHAN A. SKOP
COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISE

DATE: Tuesday, November 9, 2010
PLACE: Betty Easley Conference Center
Room 148

4075 Esplanade Way
Tallahassee, Florida

REPORTED BY: JANE FAUROT, RPR

Official FPSC Reporter
(850) 413-6732

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 1 CLERK
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PROCEEDTINGS

CHATIRMAN GRAHAM: 1I'd like to call the

meeting to order. Let the record show this is the

Agenda Conference for the Public Service Commission.

The date is November the
it's about 9:33 a.m.
Because of the
First District Court, we
related to Florida Power
deferring Items 3, 5, 6,
back from the First DCA,

when that's going to be.

9th, Tuesday, 2010, and

order that we got from the
have to defer all items
and Light, so we will be
10, and 11 until we hear

and we're not quite sure

* * *k K Kk Kk %k

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION




10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

STATE OF FLORIDA )
CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER

COUNTY OF LEON )

I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter
Services Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk, do
hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard
at the time and place herein stated.

IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that the foregoing
proceeding was transcribed under my direct supervision;
and that this transcript constitutes a true
transcription of said proceeding.

I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative,
employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties,
nor am I a relative or employee of any of the parties'
attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I
financially interested in the action.

DATED THIS 16th day of November, 2010.
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E FAUROT, RPR
Official |JFPSC Hearings Reporter
(850) 413-6732
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