1	BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION	
2		DOCKET NO. 100410-EI
3	In the Matter o	
4	Ander Steine und Benefisienen Anterfenderen 10. dahr "Theorem 2016.	DA POWER & LIGHT
5	COMPANY'S EARNI	
6		
7		2 men st
8		THE DE END
9		
10		
11		
12		
13	PROCEEDINGS:	COMMISSION CONFERENCE AGENDA ITEM NO. 11
14		
15	COMMISSIONERS PARTICIPATING:	CHAIRMAN ART GRAHAM
16		COMMISSIONER LISA POLAK EDGAR COMMISSIONER NATHAN A. SKOP
17		COMMISSIONER RONALD A. BRISÉ
18	DATE :	Tuesday, November 9, 2010
19	PLACE:	Betty Easley Conference Center
20	i moli.	Room 148 4075 Esplanade Way
21		Tallahassee, Florida
22	REPORTED BY:	JANE FAUROT, RPR Official FPSC Reporter
23		(850) 413-6732
24		
25		DOLMENT NUMBER-DATE
		09439 NOV 16 2
		FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE FCOMMISSION CLERK

1	PROCEEDINGS
2	CHAIRMAN GRAHAM: I'd like to call the
3	meeting to order. Let the record show this is the
4	Agenda Conference for the Public Service Commission.
5	The date is November the 9th, Tuesday, 2010, and
6	it's about 9:33 a.m.
7	Because of the order that we got from the
8	First District Court, we have to defer all items
9	related to Florida Power and Light, so we will be
10	deferring Items 3, 5, 6, 10, and 11 until we hear
11	back from the First DCA, and we're not quite sure
12	when that's going to be.
13	* * * * * *
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

1	
2	STATE OF FLORIDA)
3	: CERTIFICATE OF REPORTER
4	COUNTY OF LEON)
5	I TANE FAUDOR DDD Chief Hearing Deportor
6	I, JANE FAUROT, RPR, Chief, Hearing Reporter Services Section, FPSC Division of Commission Clerk, do
7	hereby certify that the foregoing proceeding was heard at the time and place herein stated.
8	IT IS FURTHER CERTIFIED that the foregoing proceeding was transcribed under my direct supervision;
9	and that this transcript constitutes a true transcription of said proceeding.
10	I FURTHER CERTIFY that I am not a relative,
11	employee, attorney or counsel of any of the parties, nor am I a relative or employee of any of the parties'
12	attorney or counsel connected with the action, nor am I financially interested in the action.
13	DATED THIS 16th day of November, 2010.
14	
15	(Jamo Samot
16	JANE FAUROT, RPR Official FPSC Hearings Reporter
17	(850) 413-6732
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
	FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION